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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION 
David G. Gutierrez, PE, Senior Engineer | 505-924-3695 dggutierrez@cabq.gov 


☐ APPROVED      DELEGATED TO:   ☐ TRANS     ☐ HYD      ☐ WUA      ☐ PRKS       ☐ PLNG 
☐ DENIED                     Delegated For: __________________________________________________ 
                                       SIGNED:  ☐ I.L.    ☐ SPSD        ☐ SPBP         ☐ FINAL PLAT  
                                       DEFERRED TO _______________    


   
DRB Project Number: 2022-006861 Hearing Date: 04-27-2022 


Project: 


TRACT 133A2A1B & 133B1A1B 
MAP 39 CONT 8,712 SQ FT zoned 
R-1D Agenda Item No: 19 


 


☒ Sketch Plat ☐ Minor Preliminary /  
….Final Plat ☐ Preliminary Plat ☐ Final Plat 


☐ Temp Sidewalk 
….Deferral 


☐ Sidewalk 
….Waiver/Variance 


☐ Site Plan for Bldg. 
Permit 
☐ Site Plan for Subdivision 


☐ Bulk Land Plat 


☐ SIA Extension  ☐ DPM Variance  ☐ Vacation of Public 
….Easement 


☐ Vacation of Public 
….Right of Way 


 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


• Hydrology has no objection to the proposed lot consolidation. 
• Any future plans an approved grading and drainage plan is required prior to Building 


Permit if one of these conditions is met. (500 cy of grading, 1,000 sf of proposed 
building, or 10,000 sf of proposed paving). 
 


 
RESOLUTION/COMMENTS: 
 
Water: 
 
 
 
Code Enforcement: 
 
 
 
Parks: 
 
 
 
Transportation: 
 
 
 
Planning:  








 


UTILITY DEVELOPMENT 


   


 
 


Development Review Board (DRB) 
Review Comments 


Utility Development Section 
Reviewer: Blaine Carter, P.E. 


Phone: 505.415.9188 
 


DRB Project No:  
 


PR-2022-006861 
 


Date:  
 


4/27/2022 
 


Item No: 
 


#18 


Zone Atlas Page: 
 


J-12 
 


Legal Description: Lot(s) TRACT 133A2A1B & 133B1A1B MAP 
39 CONT 8,712 SQ FT 


 
Location:  47TH ST SW between 47th ST NW and 49th ST NW 


Request For: PS-2022-00074 – SKETCH PLAT 
 
 
 


 
 
ABCWUA Comment: 
 
Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next 
submittal. 
 


1. No objections. 
2. Public water distribution mains and public sewer collection mains front the property and are available for 


direct tapping for a routine service connection. 
3. An Availability Statement will NOT be required with this project. 
4. This project is within the adopted service area.  
5. Pro rata is not owed for this property. 








 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 


Code Enforcement Comments 
 


Disclaimer:  Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.  
 
Jeff Palmer-Senior Code Enforcement Specialist       
Planning Department 
jppalmer@cabq.gov       DATE: 4/27/2022 
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AGENDA ITEM NO: 19 


 


DRB PROJECT NUMBER:  


PR-2022-006861 
PS-2022-00074 – SKETCH PLAT 


PROJECT NAME:  
ABQ LAND USE CONSULTING LLC agent for GERARDO & MAYA FERNANDEZ requests the aforementioned 
action(s) for all or a portion of: TRACT 133A2A1B & 133B1A1B MAP 39 CONT 8,712 SQ FT zoned R-1D, 
located on 47TH ST SW between 47TH ST NW and 49TH ST NW containing approximately 0.2111 acre(s). 
(J-12) 
 
PROPERTY OWNERS: SANCHEZ LAWRENCE 
 
REQUEST: COMBINE 2 EXISTING LOTS INTO ONE NEW LOT 
 
COMMENTS:  
1. Property is Zoned R1-D, residential zone, and generally must meet all Dimensional Standards of IDO 


section 5-1(C) and Table 5-1-1. Please note that the minimum lot size in R1-D is 10,000 sq ft, and the size of 
the replatted property would be approximately 9195 feet, as noted in the submittal.   


2. A replat must meet all standards of IDO section 5-4, Subdivision of Land. Particularly applicable is section 
5-4(C) Compliance with Zoning Requirements, and in this case, 5-4(C)(1)(b), regarding nonconforming lots: 
5-4(C)(1)(b) Nonconforming lots may be replatted without requiring Variance to lot size if the replat 
meaningfully decreases the degree of already existing nonconformity. 


3. A replat cannot increase any existing nonconformity or create a new nonconformity. However, this replat 
appears to decrease the extent of nonconformity. I agree section 5-4(C)(1)(b) should apply to this replat. 


4. Property is located in an Area of Consistency and generally would have to meet all Contextual standards in 
IDO section 5-1(C)(2) regarding lot size allowed. However, it would appear that section 5-4(C)(1)(b) would 
cover this, as well, as noted in the submittal. I would like to discuss this further with Planning, to confirm.   


5. Contextual lot calculations can be provided, if needed. 







 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 


Code Enforcement Comments 
 


Disclaimer:  Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.  
 
Jeff Palmer-Senior Code Enforcement Specialist       
Planning Department 
jppalmer@cabq.gov       DATE: 4/27/2022 
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
 


TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT 
 
 


Printed: 8/19/22  Page # 1 


 
 
DRB Project Number:  006861 AGENDA ITEM NO: 19 
47th Street and Bluewater 
 
 
SUBJECT:  Sketch Plat   
 
 
ENGINEERING COMMENTS: 
 


1. A minimum 5-foot wide sidewalk is required on Bluewater from east to the west 
property line.   


 
 
Disclaimer:  The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant.  If new or 
revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation Development.   
 
 
FROM: Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E.  DATE:  April 27, 2022 
 Transportation Development 
 505-924-3991 or jwolfenbarger@cabq.gov 
   
ACTION: 
 
 
 
APPROVED __;  DENIED __;  DEFERRED __;  COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __ 
 
 
DELEGATED:    TO:  (TRANS)  (HYD)  (WUA)  (PRKS)  (CE)  (PLNG)   








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Parks and Recreation Department 
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PR-2022-006861 
PS-2022-00074 – SKETCH PLAT ABQ LAND USE CONSULTING LLC agent for GERARDO & MAYA 
FERNANDEZ requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: TRACT 133A2A1B & 
133B1A1B MAP 39 CONT 8,712 SQ FT zoned R-1D, located on 47TH ST SW between 47TH ST 
NW and 49TH ST NW containing approximately 0.2111 acre(s). (J-12) 
PROPERTY OWNERS: SANCHEZ LAWRENCE 
REQUEST: COMBINE 2 EXISTING LOTS INTO ONE NEW LOT 
 
 
04-27-2022 
No comments. 
 








 
 


DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD 
  


Planning - Case Comments 
 


*(See additional comments on next page) 
 


HEARING DATE: 4/27/22   --   AGENDA ITEM: #19 


Project Number:  PR-2022-006861 


Application Number: PS-2022-00074 


Project Name: ABQ Land Use/Gerardo & Maya Fernandez 


Request:    
Sketch Plat 
 
*These are preliminary Planning comments. Additional reviews and/or revised comments may be needed for any 
modifications and/or supplemental submittals. 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
 
 The project and application numbers must be added to Plan sheets, prior to final sign-


off from Planning.  
Utility signatures, AMAFCA signatures and DXF File approval from AGIS will be required 
for the Preliminary and/or Final Plat actions. Those signatures must be obtained and 
included with all submittals prior to the acceptance of that application and the 
placement on a DRB agenda. 


 
 All Plan sheets must be sealed and signed by a design professional licensed in the State 


of New Mexico.  Future Landscape Plans must be sealed and signed by a Landscape 
Architect licensed in the State of New Mexico.  


 
 All standards within IDO section 5-4-C (Subdivision of Land Compliance) apply to all re-


platting actions. 
 


 Replat cannot increase any existing nonconformity or create a new nonconformity. 
 
 Future development must meet all applicable standards and provisions of the IDO and 


the DPM.  Including but not limited to: 
R-1D standards, IDO section 5-1 Dimensional Standards. 
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 Property is within an Area of Consistency where Contextual Standards to lot size apply. 
However proposal appears to decrease or eliminate an existing nonconformity. A 
variance to lot size would not be required. 


 
 


 
 


 
Disclaimer:  The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent.  If new or revised 
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.   
 
FROM: Robert Webb DATE:  04/26/22 
 Planning Department  
 ____________________________________________________________________________  





